

Sessions-52/2021(CIS-53/2021)
CNRWBBB050002482021

Order no.02
19.04.2021.

Today is fixed for appearance and confirmation of bail. Ld. Panel PP is present in court and files hazira. Accused namely Faruk Khan @ Bullet and accused Tasaullah Kazi on interim bail are present in court by filing vokatnama and files a petition praying for confirmation of bail. Let the petition be kept with the case record. Another accused namely Meju Sk. and Yeadul Sk. is absent today on repeated calls. As today is the first date for appearance of the accused persons before this court for confirmation of bail no time will be allowed further. So issue Warrant of Arrest in the name of the accused namely Meju Sk. and Yeadul Sk. at once. Interim bail of accused Faruk Khan @ Bullet and Tasaullah Kazi are extended till date. Fix 30.06.2021 for appearance of accused persons and E/R of W/A of accused Meju Sk. and Yeadul Sk.

ASJ , Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00794