

IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL SESSIONS JUDGE,
BIRBHUM AT RAMPURHAT.
Sessions Case No. 52/2021(CIS No. 53/2021)

Order No. 20
03.11.2022

Accused Faruk Khan @ Bullet, Tasaullah Kazi and Yeadul Sk.
are present by filing hazira.

Ld. Lawyer for the accused are also present.

Accused Meju Sk. is absent by filing a petition for condonation
of his absence.

Case is fixed for confirmation of bail of the accused persons.

Record further shows that accused Meju Sk. was also absent on
previous occasion and his absence was condoned with direction to appear this
day but he failed. Accordingly the petition on behalf of Meju Sk. is considered
and rejected.

Issue W/A against accused Meju Sk.

Fix 12.1.23 for appearance and E/R of W/A against accused
Meju Sk.

Dictated & corrected by me,

Additional Sessions Judge,
Rampurhat, Birbhum.

Additional Sessions Judge,
Rampurhat, Birbhum.
JO Code-WB00770

