

Sessions Case -52/ 2021 (CIS-53 /2021)
CNRWBBB050002482021

Order No.24
22.02.2023.

Today is fixed for appearance and further order.

Out of four accused persons on bail,two accused namely Faruk Khan @ Bullet & Taarullah Kazi are present by filing hazira and other two accused are absent by a petition praying for time on the ground stated therein.

Perused. Prayer is allowed as last chance.

Fix 23-03-2023 for appearance and further order.

ASJ, Rampurhat.
JO CODE -WB00770