

Sessions Case -52/ 2021 (CIS-53 /2021)
CNR NO WBBB050002482021

Order No.25

23.03.2023.

All the 04 accused persons namely Meju Sk, Faruk Khan @ Bullet, Tasaullah Kaji and Yeadul Sk are present by filing hazira.

Ld. Panel P.P and Ld.Defence Counsel are present.

The case is taken up for appearance and further order.

Let the sessions case record along with G.R-580/2020 be transferred to the Court of the Ld. A.D.J, F.T. Court, Rampurhat for disposal.

To 31-05-2023 for appearance before transferee Court.

Accused as before.

S/d

A.S.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00770