

**Sessions Case – 52 of 2021 (CIS-53/21)**

**C.N.R. No. - WBBB05-000248-2021**

**35**

**21-04-2025**

Today is fixed for consideration of charge.

Ld. Prosecution files hazira.

Out of (04) accused persons, (02) accused persons namely, Faruk Khan @ Bullet and Yeadul Sk. on C.B. are present by filing hazira and other (02) accused persons who are also on C.B. are absent by petitions praying for time on the ground stated therein.

The prayers for time are considered and allowed. So, the case is adjourned.

Accused persons are directed to remain present on the next date positively, i.d. W/A will be issued.

Fix : **24-06-2025** – for consideration of charge and appearance of accused persons, i.d. W/A will be issued.

D/C

*Sd/-  
Sandip Kumar Kundu  
Addl. Sessions Judge,  
F.T.C., Rampurhat*

*Sd/-  
Sandip Kumar Kundu  
Addl. Sessions Judge,  
F.T.C., Rampurhat.  
J.O. Code – WB00988*